

ö

C.A.No. 2773 OF 2002
ITEM No.4

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 2-4 In Civil Appeal No.2773/2002

C. KARUNKARAN(D)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. MEENAKSHI

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for impleadment & substitution of Lrs of deceased appellant and c/delay in filing the same and leave to carry out correction in affidavit & office report)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) M/s.BV Deepak,Dilip Pillai,Advs.for
M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The applicants are brought on record as legal representatives of the deceased appellant without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respondent and subject to just exceptions. This will not affect to right, if any, of the respondent nor confer any right on the applicants on the basis of the will. The applications are disposed of.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master